District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

\			Kele	ease Notifica	atioi	n and Co	rrective A	ction	l				
nTuN	1326	OPERA'	al Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Report								
Name of Co	mpany: E	Enterprise Fie	Contact:	Jim Heap			- F						
Address: Po		Telephone No.: 432-686-5404											
Facility Nar	ne: Indian	Basin Plant	Carlsbad Gatherin	g	Facility Type: Gathering Pipeline								
Surface Ow	ner		wner	API No.									
				LOCA	TIO	N OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North	/South Line	Feet from the	East/\	Vest Line	County			
	13	228	22E								Eddy		
Latitude: <u>32.386007 N</u> Longitude: <u>-104.662916 W</u> NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release: Natural Gas Volume of Release: 120 Mcf Volume Recovered: 0													
Source of Release:											Hour of Discovery:		
Line Blow-down to tie-in Trunk A to Indian Basin Plant							,				3 16:30 (MDT), End		
Was Immedi	ate Notice (		Vac F	No. ⊠ Not Ba	If YES, To Whom?								
Yes No Not Required													
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?							Date and Hour:  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ☐ No							rame impacting t	ne was	orcourse.				
If a Watercou	If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
CAUSE: Pipeline had to be blown down to tie-in the connection to Oxy-Indian Basin plant.  ACTION: Maintenance Blow down.  NMOCD ARTESIA													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
All gas was l			uan abau	e is true and comple	ata ta t	the best of my	knowledge and w	n d a nata	nd that mum	mont to NIM	OCD ==	ulan and	
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	If operators or the envi operations to nment. In a	are required t ronment. The nave failed to	o report a acceptan adequately OCD accep	nd/or file certain re ce of a C-141 report y investigate and re otance of a C-141 re	lease r rt by th media	notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a three the operator of	etive act eport" of eat to g respons	ions for rel loes not rel round wate ibility for c	eases which ieve the ope r, surface wa ompliance v	may en rator of ater, hui vith any	ndanger Tiability man health	
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: Ja . Tub						Accepte Approved by Environmental Specialist:				ed for re	ed for record		
Printed Name: Jon E. Fields										MAIOCD			
Title: Director, Field Environmental						Approval Date: 2 4 2013 Expiration  Conditions of Approval:			Date:				
0 / 10/2										Attached			
Date: 7-4 Attach Addi	tional She						$\overline{}$						
t Im	W 132	2672	799	36						ZR	<b>ィ</b> ー	1927	
MUI	W		959	5									



September 6, 2013

Return Receipt Requested 7013 1090 0000 1022 5212

Mr. Mike Bratcher New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

RE:

Form C-141 Report for Enterprise Products

Gas Loss Reported in the Carlsbad Gathering Field

Mr. Bratcher:

Pursuant to 29 (19.15.29) NMAC please find enclosed the requisite C-141 Form for the September 2, 2013 release from our Trunk A line in our Carlsbad Gathering Field, Eddy County. The line was blown down to connect the Trunk A Line to the OXY-Indian Basin Gas Plant.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact Jim Heap by phone at 432-686-5404, by email at jkheap@eprod.com or me at 713-318-6595.

Regards,

Jon E. Fields

Director, Field Environmental

/bjm

attachments